Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (1965 –)

1983

Lloydona Peters Enterprises, Inc. v. Dale M. Dorius and Deloris P. Dorius : Brief of Defendants-Respondents in Objection to Rehearing

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu sc2



Part of the Law Commons

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machinegenerated OCR, may contain errors.

Donn E. Cassity; Doris M. Harker; Daniel A. Barker; Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellant; Walter G. Mann; Attorneys for Defendants and Respondents;

Recommended Citation

Response to Petition for Rehearing, Lloydona Peters Enterprises v. Dorius, No. 18059 (Utah Supreme Court, 1983). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2668

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE(S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES		
STATEMENT OF FACTS		1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED		5
ARGUMENT		5
POINT I		
ANY DEADLOCK WHICH MAY EXIST AMONG THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS DOES NOT JUSTIFY ONE MEMBER CIR-CUMVENTING THE BOARD AND THE APPLICABLE STATUTES TO BRING A CIVIL ACTION		5
POINT II		
THE VALIDITY OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S UNDER-LYING ACTION IS NOT AN ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT.	• •	6
POINT III		
THE COURT RULED PROPERLY IN DETERMINING THAT THE FACTS OF THIS CASE DO NOT WARRANT A DEVIATION FROM THE GENERAL RULES GOVERNING A CORPORATE PRESIDENT'S POWERS		7

9

CONCLUSION .

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED		PAGE (S)
Kamas Securities Co. v. Taylor, 226 P2d 111 Ut (1950)		8, 9
Lochwitz v. Pine Trees Mining & Milling, 37 U. 349, 169 P. 168 (1917)		6,8
Sterling Industries v. Ball Bearing Pen Corp., 298 NY 483, 84 NE 2d 790 (1949)	•	8
TREATISES CITED		
Section 16-10-33 Utah Code Annotated (1953)		6
Section 16-10-38 Utah Code Annotated (1953)		6
Section 16-10-45 Utah Code Annotated (1953)		6
10 ALR 2d 70 5 Section 2		8
10 ALR 2d 70 5 Section 3		8
19 AmJur 2d 584 Section 1156		8
19 AmJur 2d 585 Section 1157		8
19 AmJur 2d 585 Section 1119		.8
19 AmJur 2d 585 Section 1169		8
19 AmJur 2d 611 Page 1190		8
